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. PETITION FCR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION

g R SPECIAL EXCEPTION =91
AND/O] 73_;{;;_1“

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,.. Fomons, Xnc, unlm..uu.mﬂnmm;-hm
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the soning status of the herein, described nroperty be re<lassified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, fiom an_. PR 2
VDR 10,5 and DR=18 _____ sone; for the following reasons:

e one to an

Error in original xoning.,
See attachdd Lescription

and (2) for » Speclal Exceplion, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for....

Property is 10 be posted and acveriused as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

|- o we, . gree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
. otc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 10 and are to be bound by the zoning
|gions and rests:ctions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Raltimore

Pomona, Ine.

e v, AsssT

Address. .?.1.2 How
aitimore,

R e
W. Lee Harrison Petitioner's Attorney

Address _ “Sll w..mpmnm:
on, *.arylaj

Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gencral circulation through-
, that property be posted, and that the public hearing bo had before the Zoning
e Counly [a Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

mee wmeen iy ol

Masch

lover)

. o ==
MCA CIO[>

Honaid Wk royies
[
MATE, CHILDE & ABBOCIATEN, INC.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cromwl

Baltimare, Md. 21204, Tel 301 823 0900

DESCRIPTION

6.2 ACRE PARCEL

SOUTHEAST SIDE OF BALTIMORE BELTWAY

SOUTHWEST OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD

THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Thie iption is for DR L6 Classification

Beginning for the same at a paint on the southeast side of the Ba

Beltway, at the distance of 950 feet, more or less, as measured s cuthwesterly

. -
By AﬁA:‘:—uAf-s, o fdsaaadian
Coniract purchaser Gursline . Bernsteimgwiwher President

day I.rm‘..’, , =
lnu "““ g
ATy, 197 2, that the subject matter of ‘Ihis pelition be advertised, as

197, at . LiWclock 5 S

along said southeast side of the Daltimore Beltway from the center line of Reistorstevn

Road, said beginning peint being at the north cutline of the land owned by Pomona, Inc.,

running thence binding on s1id southeast side of the Baltimore Beltway two courses:

(1) southwesterly, 661 feet, more or les

d (2) southwesterly 232 feet, more or
less, thence binding reversely on a part of the sevetteenth line of the first parcel
of the land conveyed to Pomona, Inc., by deed recorded amosg the Land Records
of Ba'timore County in Liber O.T.G. 4613, page 410, (23S 11* 08' E 302 feet,
wiore or less, thence by lines parallel to and 300 fect southeasterly from said

southeast side of the Baltimore Beltway two courses: {4) northeasterly 2680 feet,

Water Supgly B Sewerage 8 Orainage » wignways B Structurss 8 Osveiopmunts B Siannng 8 @eparts

.

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION ‘.g_n

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ,"}k’\
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OI BALTIMOKZ COUNTY: \\.
e Fomouna, Inc. mm..dmmmhml-hm

County and which is described in the description and plal attached hereto and made a part hureof,
hmmm“mﬂnmdmww?mmhm,wml

“3 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, m....._
, ~-20ne; for the following reasons:

SS—— T

Error In original zoning.
Ses attachdd Description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoaing Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for.

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, of we, agree to pay expenses of sbove reclassification and/or Special Exceptiou advertising,
posthi. etc., upon filing of this pelition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoming
reguliitions and restrictions of Baltimare County adopled pursuant to ihe Zoning Law for Baltimore
County.

itraet. .
Maryland 21201

J
%Es':'ﬁiiﬁ' TE0A (AEs-z0m 7

ORDERED By The Zonlng Commiscioner of Baltimore County, this.....pxr ———.._.day

more or less, and (5) acrtheasterly 618 feet, more or less, 10 a point on said
north cutline of the land owned by Pamena, Inc., thence bindiag on a part of said

outline, (6) N 21* 36' W 302 feet,

HEW mpl 1.0, #66210-H

197 4, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

Baltimare County in Room 106, County Office Dulld.lu in Towson, Baltimore
--.day nL_.Hl:nk.,....... - Bt -y pficlock

/f“ «A'/A—

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

fover)

OMCA [
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MATE, CHILOS & ARSOGIATEL, ING.

Page Two

more or less, to the place of beginning.

Contai

g 6.2 acres of land, more or less.

October 13,

1971

WILLIAM D. WELLS IN THE

Complainant CIRCULT COURT FOR
V. 5 BALTIMORE COUNTY
|[POMONA, INC., et al H IN EQUITY
Respondeats 102/383/80178
:

MOTION ¥OR DISMISSAL
William D. Wells, Complainant, pursuant to Maryland kule
582 (a), moves for leave to file a voluntary dismlssal with

prejudice in the above captioned case.

to granting this Motion.

The County Soard of Appexlu, by Harry S. Shapiro, its

hereby to this Motion.

Lestar Matz
John C. Childs
Avsociaten
Ronais . Broyles
Georoe W. Bushoy
Robert W. Craban
manard M. Glass

b o
MCA LoD

MATZ. GHILDS & ABBOCIATES, ING.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

1020 Cromwell Bridge Ha., Batimors, Md_ 21204, Tel. 301/023-0900

g A‘A

DESCRIPTION

~6.4 ACRE PARCEL

SOUTHEAST OF BALTIMORE BELTWAY

SOUTHWEST OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD

NCRVHWEST OF NAYLOR'S LANE

THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Ihis Description is for DR 10.5 Classificatior.

Beginning for the same at the cad of the 28th line of the first pareel
of land conveyed to Pomona, Inc. as recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimere County in Liber O.T.G. 4613, page 410, said begiuning point being
distat § 53° 43' W 265. 32 feet from the brginning of said 2Bth line as located
onthe wuthwest side of Reisteratown Road, said point on the southwest side
of Reisterstown Road being distant 998 feet, more or less, northwest of the
intersection of s=id southwest side of Reisterstown Road and the northwest
side of Naylor's Lane, 30 feet wide, runniug tisnce binding on the 29th and part
of the 30th line of sad land two courses: (1) § 37° 59' E 300.92 feet, and (2) N 53
24" E 52.5 feet, more or loss, thence parallel and distant 192 feet southwesterly

Water Supply @ Sewsrags® Drainage * Highways B Siruciures ® Developmants B Pransisg 8 Reports

Pomona, Inc. by Robert C. Prem, its attorney, hereby consents

onpER b
Upon the aforegoing Motion of William D. Wells to dismiss
the within case, it is this _// day of Octobe: . 1975,

[ORDERED that the case ba, and is heceby, dismissed with prejudice.

_%L"(‘/“&iﬁ!_"‘

udge

True .Copy Test

L IR, Clerk

m‘. ,;” i ?

MCA

MATZ. CHILOS & 4~ SOCIATAS, INC.

Page Two

from the southwest side of _aid Reluterstown Read (3) 5§ 33" 58' E 278 feet,
more or less, thence paralicl 1o ard dist.int 400 feet northwesterly from the
northwest side oi said Naylor's Lane, three coarscs: (4) 5 58° 19' W 785 feet,
more or iess, (505 60° 46' W 355 lcet, more or less, and (6) 5 82° 16' W

60 feet, more or le

&, loa point on the 8th line of said land conveyed ta
Pamona, 1., theace binding on the outlines thereof siv courses: {7} N 50°

03" W 30 feet, more or |

o (B)N 27% 53' W 67,87 foet, (9) S 65% 42' W 222. 38
‘eety {10) 5 50° 06" W 56.48 feer, (11) N 39* 54' W 19. 80 feet, and {12) § 50% 48"
W 16 (cet, more or less, thence parallel to and distant 100 fect northerly from
the north side of said Waylor's Lane, (13) § 82* 16" W 245 fee., more or less,
thence by a line parallel to and 400 feot northoasterly from the southwest outline
of said land, (14) N 11° 08' W 1240 feet, more or less, theace by a line parallel
te aad 300 feet southeasterly from the southeast side of the Baltimar= Beliway,
{15} northearterly, 492 feet, morz or less. thence binding on the northerly
wiline of the land owned by Pomona, Inc. four courses: (16) § 21° 34 E 5 feot
mors or less, (17) 3" 68° 21" 00' E 369.05 feet, (18) § 75% 36' £ 530 feet, mare
or less, {19) S 78* 00" E 82.00 feet, thence (20) § 46° E 28 fuel, mors of less
to the place of begirning.

Containing 36. 4 acres of lund, mare or less.

RW B:mpl 1.0, #66210-H
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Circuit Court for Baltimore County

-~y ... Return Day

EQUITY SUMMONS

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, TO WIT:
Malter A. Reiter.nnd 2,

To: . Past
_ Pobert L. Cilland, constifuting .. oo
The _Bosd _af . Anpeals of Boltimare County.

Coup oy 0LSice-E1d

GREETING:

P
next, to answer or make other defense (o the

¥illiam. D.-Molls

exhibited against you in the Circuit Caurt for Baltiore County. Your failure to answer of file such
other deferse vilki: (e tme named will be at your peril and Complaint(s) may thereupon oblain
A Decree Pro Confesso against you which, upon proper jroof, may be converled lo a final Decree
for the relief equested, PERSONAL ATTENDANCE 1N COURT ON THE DAY NAMED IS XOT
NECESSARY.

Witness, the HONOAABLE LESTER L. BARRETT, Chicf Judge of the Third Judicial Circuit of

- 1074

Maryland, the

- Lar) Ad Durkee ...
7 Chuarch Lane

True Copy—Test:

e (2{2{::‘:4.:_./..%44

Pikesville, Md. 21208

October 20, 1972

County Board of Appeals
County Office Building

111 Yeat Chesspenke Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: I THZ MATTER CP THZ PETITION
OF POMOMA, INC.
KO, 72-221R PETITION POR
RECLASSIF ICATION, .

Gantlemen:

Plaass enter the nasma of William D. Wells, 7 Church
Lans, Pikesvilla, Maryland 21208, as a proteatant i the above =attur,
ond oy name as counsel for hia.

Vory truly y

HILLARD P, AL3ZRT

Adfeal

COMPLALKANT'S EXHIBIT NO. 1

2
. A
' bqnn
Lk

494-3180

* Case No. 72-221-R

|
WILLIAM D, WELLS L IN THE CIRCUTT COURT 1
Pikesville Professional Ruilding : |
7 Ghurch Lane ] i
Pikesville, Maryland 21208 !
. FOR i
COMPLAIMANT |
N

vs. }

* BALTIMORE COUNTY

POMONA, INC. a/k/a SERVE ON: Albert Hutzler
POMONA, INCORPORATED 212 North Howard Stxcet & i
WALTER A. REITER, JRualtimore, Haryland 21201

. GILES PARKER . IN EQUITY |
FODERT L. GILLAND, constituting 1
THE BOAKD OF APPEALS OF il TINORE COUNTY *

RESPONDENT *

PETITION AND ORDER FOR RE-MEARING

|
TO TIE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:
WILLIAM D, WELLS, Complainant, by Carl A. Durkee, his attorney
respectfully represents unto your Honor:

1. That che Respondent, Pomona, Inc., also known as Pomona,
Incorporated, is the owner of a tract of land located at or near the southwest
intersection of Refsterstown Road and the Baltimore Beltway which has been
the subject of zoning petitions for re-classification of said properiy ewned
by the sald Respondest from D.R. 2 and D.R. 3.5 to D. R. 10.5 and D.K. 16, ‘
an? for re-classifization of a portion thereof to 8. L. zone.

2. That on Octobor 20, 97%,the Complainant herein entered sald
caso as a protestant thereln theough the entrance of his sppearance by Millard
F. Albert, his attorney, by letter addressed to The County Board cf Appeals, |
a copy of which is attached hareto marked Complainant's "Exhibit No. 1". !

3. That subsequiot thereto on June 19, 1973,the Complainant |
through counsel received notice of assignment ¢f the cases involved from |
Tae County Board of Appeais scheduling the sare for hearing on August 2,
1973 at 10:00 AM., a copy of which said notice is attached hereto warked
Complainant's "Sxhibit No. 2".

4. That on July 17, 1973 Hillard P. Albert, attorney for the

da of the above hearing by reason of

the fact that the Complainant herein sustained a heart actack fn July of

Gonty Tioasd of Apprals -

COUNTY OFFICE DUILDING
A8 W CHESAPEARE AVEIUE
YowsoN, MARTLAND 31304

ROOM 301 Jure 19, 1973

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

POMONA, INC.

for reclossification from DR 2 & DR 3.5 10 DR 16 & BL
NW comur Reiaterstown Road & Naylors Lune

3rd District

10/15/71 = DR 16 petition dismissed at Z.C. hearing
1/14/72 - Z.C. DENIED B.L.

Case No. 72-82-R

POMONA, INC..
for reclassification from DR 2 to DR 10.5 and DR 16
SWI/S Reisterstawn Road, 798" NW of Naylors Lone
13th District

9/22/72 - D.Z.C. DENIED RECLASSIFICATION

BOTH CASES ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, AUGUST 2, 1973 at 10 am

BOTH CASES Ay
POSTPONEMENTS WILL NOT BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN
{15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARIMG DATE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH RULE 2, SUBSECTION C, COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #1038

ce: W, Lee Horrison, Esquic Counsel for Petitioner

Stephen H. Sachs, Esquire i * Potestarts
Myron J. Ahman, Exquire . -
Hillard P. Albert, Esq .
Marvin . Singer, Esquire " = .
Ronold L. Schroiber, Esquice ; = s

Mark D. Bopkin, Esquire
Mr. Robert M, Nied

M. Loland A, Graham
James D, Nalan, Esquire

M. 5. E. DiNenna
Mr. J, Dyer

. W. D. fromm
Eoard of Education
Mr. H. B, Stash
Mr. C. L. Perkins i

3

-2
1973 and vas hospitalized and unable to appear at the schedule hearing
and a copy of safd letter being attached hercto marked Cosplainant®s

"Exhibit No. 3",

3. That an Novesber 15, 1973, a notice of assignment for hearing
on 6afd cases was recelved from The tounty Board of Appeals assigning a new
hearing date thereon on Mondry, Janvary 14, 1974, at 10:00 AM., u copy of sa:

’! motice was sent to Hillard P. Albert, as counsel for the Complainant as
!‘1 protestant thereln. fopy of said notice of assigument being attached
| hereto and marked Crmplainant's “Exhibit No. 4",

6. That on November 29, 1973, a notlee of postponement was received
from The Gounty Board of Appeals by Millard P. Albert, couzsel for your
Complainant, a protestant therein, wotifying him that the case originally
scheduled for hearing on Honday, Jusuary 14, 1974 had been poatponed by The
i Board it the request of counsel for the Petitioner, who was out of town.

7. That since receipt of uaid motfce on November 29, 1973, no
further notification of scheduled hearing dates had boen received by your
Complainant.

i 8. That on December 7, 1973, Willard P. Albere, counsel for
your Complainant, departed this 1ifo and that prosptly thercafter Mrs. Murfel

| EB- Buddemcler, Secretary of The County Board of Appeals was rotified by
your Complainant that The Beard should diriet ali notices of hearing on these
cases directly to your Complainant uritil other counsel was secured to
represent your Complainant. i

9. That the records in the files of The County Board of Appeals
indicate receipt of such notification and request, and the notation of the
fact of Hr. Albert's death.

10. That despite & ch requeat, your Complainant was mot motified

by The Hoard of the final date and Lime set for hearing on these cases and,

tharar:

s iuniiy (o present evidence or eross-exantne

any witnesses appearing on behalf of the Petitioner despite the fact that

he had entered his name a8 a protestant and had duly notified the Board

July 17, 1973

vensa

caie
ryland 21204

Povona, Iac.

Very cruay yours,

BLudai Iy Alauir

PLOINANE'S EXHIBIT No, 3

{ =3-

w of hin intention te b heard as & witnesa ihereat.
11, That without notifiration te your Complainant whalsoever the
! Board procecded to hear the Petitions commenclig on the 23rd day of April

and also on tho 25th day of April, 1974, gnd enternd its Order and Opinten

4 ' onHMay 16, 1974 granting the requestrd re-classification, a copy f which said

Order and Opinfon is attached hereto and marked Complaina hibit No.

12, That the falle . to notify your Couplaina«t, a knowa protistant,

in said procesdings of thu

:ing date constituies a violation ¢ the [ ucedur
Tules resulting in the dental of your Complaluant his day in Court and his
right to present evidence in the case and thereby re ders the Order fssued
by 1ie Hoard of Appeals dated May 16, 1974, null and volid.
WHEREFORE, YOUR COMPLAINANT REQUESTd:
(a) That this Honorable fuur. vacate the Order of The County Board

of Appeals dated May 16, 1974 gertainii to the re-classification of the

aforesaid property of the Respsadent and pass its appropriate Order remanding
the case for new hearing before the sald Board of Appeals. I
{b) Aad for such other and further relicl as the nature of the

Complainant's case may, require.

7 Church Lane

Pikesville, Haryland 21208
. 4BA-0300

Attoracy for Cosplainant

|

494-3120

Couaty Joard of Anpr,
COUNTY OFFICE DUILDING

TOWEBN, MARYLAND Tizos

Room 301

ember 15, 1973

NOTICE OF ASSIGINMENT

Case No, 72-82-R POMONA, INC.
for ¥ec. from D.R. 2 & D.R. 3.5 10 D.R. 16 and B.L.

KW cor. Reistenstowm Rd. & Maylor: Lane,
3rd District, NV Sector

Y/14/72 - Z.C. Denicd B.L. % 15/71 = D.R.16 Dis.

hout prejudice)

Case No. 72-221-1 POMONA, INCORPORATED
for D.R. 2 to D.R. 10.5 and D.R. 15 zane

SW/S Reisterstown Pd. 990° N/ of Naylos Lane
rd District

9/22/i2 + D.Z.C. Denied Rec.

ASSIGNED FOR:

at 10a.m.

MONDAY, JANUARY 14, 1

POSTPONLMENTS WILL NOT BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN
(15) PAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING DATF IN ACCOPDANCE

WITH RULE 2, SUSSECTION €, COUMIY CUNCIL BILL £108
ces W. Lee Harison, Esq. Counsel
y
Mark D, askie, Eiq, - - .
Myron J. uuren, Eq. w ol
James D, Mo, Frn. w o
Aillard P, Albet, Biq w o E

Marvin |, Singer,
Mns. Letand A, G

wm

Board of Fducotion
Me, 5. E. DiNenns

Hae Jowes Dra

a

Anneals

B fer
County board of




A = =0 ¥ o
. . ¢ % .
® RE: PETITION FOR @ELASSIFICATION  : @ verou sy | F] | S
[ ] from D.R. Z Sto § |
COUNTY LOARD OF APPEALS D.R. 16 0nd B.L, + e
County Office Building L NW cormer Reisterstown Road COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS | VALLIAH D, WELLS *IN iR CIRCUIT COURT ’
111 W, Chesspeake Ave. ond Naylors Lane s : % .
Towson, Md. 21204 3rd District - Northwestern Sector, [ COMFLAINANT
Room 301 and RECLASSIFICATION : OF . | i fte: Petition for Reclussification BEFORE THE
. from D.R. 2 to D.R. 10.5 7 FOR | from DR-2 and DR-2. 5 to DR-16
v November 29, 1973 ; and D.R. 16 : 7 g Vs, i | and B-L, Southwest corner of ZON NG COMMISSIONER
SW/S Reisterstown Road, 998 BALTIMORE COUNTY £ powone: e, it A i Baltimore County Beltway and oF
et o L . & Reisterstown Koad,
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT NWﬂ“\!:yletsLﬂne : S i }  POMONA. TNCORPORATED A L i ol
T 3¢d District : 0 o G | ALTER'A. RELTER, JK. * BALTIMORE COUNTY ) Pomona, [nc. Peltl_mmjr ! i BALTIMIRE COUNTY
Cose No. 72-82-R POMONA, INC. ¥ ] W. GILES PARKER
Pewrona, Inc., and | ROBERT L. GILLAND, constituting * 5
for Rec. from D.R. 2 8 D.R. 3.510 D.R.IS & B.L. Petitioner ? 3 No, 72-221-k | THE BOARD OF APCEALS OF DALTINORE COUNTY 3 I BQUITY MEMORANDUM
INW cor. Reistenstown Rd, & Naylors Lone LT TR I B S R P T S e S T R 5 ¢ RO oRnRE ' i Now comes 'omona, Inc. owner of the shove captioned property,
4rd District, NW Sector ¥ OPINION i by W. Lee Harrison, its attorney, and in nccordance with Bill 72,
: . o i without prej.} 3 . 3 Section 22, 22(b s that the rec
LI 1/14, - Z.C. Denied B.L. (10/15/71 - D.R. 16 Dis.will prej 3 & 2 ction 22, ), states that the reclassification reguested should b
/ /72 This cas.. Involves a property owned by Pomona, Inc. (alse known as the . SIOW CAUSE ORLER
- = granted and for reasons says:
” i 2 u 7 Hutzler ity), located on the inside of the southwest quadrant of the intersection of Uy he afe ing Petiti nd Order for Re-Hearing, it is this
Cose No. 72-221-R POMONA, INC . : propertyl, 4 4 "’1':: gAareping Reritton and Onder: foz Reiioszing; 1t 1s . The svbject property was zoned by the County Couricil as DR-2.
for Rec. from D,R. 2 o D.R. 10.5 & D.R. 16 ¢ Reisterstown Road ond the Beltway, in tho Third Elcction District, Northwest Sector, of S day ot Aeeico— , 1974, by The Cireult Court for Bultimore 7
w 998" NW of Naylors 6 % Logical planning techniques would not agree with this proposed zoning.
SW/S Reistentow:: Rd, Lane ¢ The sub s biett oF Bract s County In Equity,
i Fellmors e let cly; hos et he sblect of proviows/sonirg:politions ORDERED, ehat the Respondonts sh ek tha T4 ié Therefore, we conterd that the Council's map is in ercor, The parcel
st PeL 9 ents show cause on or before the
Srd Divteic which have been in and out of the zoning process from fime fo *ime, Hi lotest cases involve b # Rivieadonty —_ e i T et )
9/22/7% = D.2.C. Denied itec. T day of .. + 1974, why the relicl prayed in the aforegoing Petition | G or between the Beltway and the residential develcnments
o reclossification for part of the from D.R. 2 ond D.R. 3.5 tc D.R, 10,5 end 3 ) g i
: reclassific part of property from v and Order for Re-Hearing should not he granted, provided a copy of the ! ©on Old Court Road and Woodling Way. It would provide a well planned
' ; RY 14, 197 ; : i :
Tho obove: cones, scheduled for appeat hearing an MONDAY, JANUARY 14, 3 : D-R. 16, and clso o o woclossification of a small portion of tha crea fo 8..L, | Petition and this Order be served on sald Respondeats on or before the F . concept needed in the area to prevent hadge-podge development,
i 3 :
of 10 c.in., HAVE BEEN POSTPONED by the Board at the request of Counsel for The propecty is now mastly zoned, under the mops odopted on March 24, 1971 I day of ___ . 1974, { Therefore, we contsnd that the proper zoning for the land is DR-16
- B g
Petitioner yout of town), : 05 D.R. 2, with excoption of .ho portion of it fronting direc'ly on Reistersown Rood, which ‘ and DR-10 and that the Council was in crror in adopting DR-2 zoning,
BEL M 108 Hartlion, B3 e is zoned B.L. ond D.R. 3.5. i cbuts the Boltimoro Beltway 1o the north and for most of | [ | W e et
Stephen I, Sache, Biq. & A [ J U DG E
id L Seloliar, Eq. . : a its northern perimeter, and to the sast along Rei Roat* it is by / i i :
ork D, Depkin, Esq. : L
:.«;-:m. 1. »J»'.m., Exq. " E development, most of which has taken ploco since the adoption of the mops in March of 1971 ! : A ) i 406 W. Jcppa Road
Jomes B Nolan, Esq. = i True Copy Test ' ! Towsen, Maryland 21204
+ Hillord Pu Albert, Esq. e ond which needs no more than a viewing 1o determine that there has been a substantiol cheng : EAMER H. KAHLVE, JR., Clrk | B23-1200
. - B : S - Avtorney for Petitioner
Marvin | Singer, Esq. . . 3 2 o 2 9
'Mn Leland A Grahor Requested Notification in ihe character of the immediate neighborhood since that time,  For example, o large : Pu_d_l'T e
. 4. . epu! WK e
Mr.S. E. DiMenna ; .
{how. ot Bigac : hotel-matel complex, known a3 the Boltimore Hilton Inn, hos been corstrueied since tht /
. 1. B. Stach
e lime, bock of which 1.  leige structure used os @ commerciel fennis bern, and alor,
M. C. L. Perkins
Boord of Léveation SR i Reisterstown Road there are gasoline stations, a Pondaresa Steok House and other stores. i
County Board of Appeols Inmediately ecross Reisterstown Raod thece are two ofher motols and @ nmber of gosoline .| |8 I
talions.  The subject property is now, and has been for a long time, vsed only o5 a farm |
for the grazing of cattle which is, of course, a wasteful use for property os valusble os this g l
§ : ond in 1his location, 1
: COMPLATHANT. 5 EXHTRIT N0 ;. 5: 3 F: |
o # - e e T . R x
- g
I ; /] S : ERET i ® °

) ¥ @ . . @ ! WEILS DURKEE & ALBERT
& & X Chesapeake ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Finanbed - e ) meLLE T
] » cxcacn v
% . i Nonax, @ A0PY & WinLiasis P = RELE i
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION k Corporation  of Margland 3 654 s P i A . o G e
aames o woan Towson, Manviang 2104 anca coor s00 Desober 20, 1972
St JETRICT: Decenber 12, 1973 g AoTen e s o]
- vt
7ONING: Fror: D.7.2 to D. A. (0.5 and D. R. 16 Zane. £
LOCATION: Southwzat side of Relsterstown Road 998 foot B o July 3, 1973 .

more or lt Northwe.

of Naylors Lane.
County Board of ‘ppeals

DATE & T THURSDAY, MARCH 23, 1972 at 1:00 P. M, H Mrs. Edith Efsenhardt County 0ffice Bullding
4 Zoning gl;:vi-u u; ﬁ:ﬂs 111 West Chesapeake Avenoe
AR . < v County ce Building Touson, Maryland 21204
POBLIC HEARIGE etk Conay Dfics Rulldlig. MU, ; Towson, Maryland 21204 Baltinore Couniy Board of Apseals o T
Chesapeake Avenus, Towsom, Maeplan Re : Pomona, Inc County Office Building
Zaning Case 7z2-221-R Towson, Maryland 21204
The Zaning C i of Balti County, b ity of the Zoning i Dear Mrs. Eisenhardt: RE: I8 THE MATTER OF THE PETITION
MEMX Act and Aegulatious of Baltimore County, will hold a public haaring: Attention: Honorable John A. Slowik OF POMONA, INC.
We would appreciate being notified of the hearing date of N0, 72-22.R PETITION FOR
Presnet 7onlpg: D. R, 2 Fomona, Inc. as referred to above. Re: Two Cases f;.].gg. by Pomona, Ine., RECT.ASSIFICATION, ETC.
;- % i Case Nos. 72- 21-R
Fropessd Zoolng: D.R. 10 5 a3 D. R, (6 Thank you for your cooperation. faitimen
ntlemen:
AlL tant paceol of land 16 the Third District of Baltimors County Sincerely, Dear Mr. Slowik:
Please enter the name of Willlam D. Wells, 7 Church
CHESAPEAKE FINANCIAL CORPORATION Please ente: my appoarance on behalf of Lanc, Plkesville, Naryland 21208, as a protestant in the above matter,
y, ~ Mr. Harold Paris, Jr., 1 Vaucluse Lane, and my name as counsel for him.
bf - {, g ~fd Pikesville, Maryland 21203 as a Protestont
e (Tr et ™ 3 in the above entitled matter. Very truly \'uurﬁ‘\—?
Eugene C. Sutton - /
Vice President Vi %
ECS/arq Comercial Sales and Leasing b uly yours, e F-\.u:usrt
M i o Alral
Jdpes D. Nolan
Being the propecty of Pomona, lac., as shewn on plat plan filed with the Vi
Zoning Department. JDNerk L

Hearing Date: Thuraday, harch 23, 1372 &t 1:00 P, M. E) €e: Mr. Harold Parls, Jr.
Public Hoarlng: Room 106, County Office Bullding, Wl W, Chesspeaie

Aveaue, Towsan, Maryland

ee: W. Lee Harrison, Esquire I

BY ORDER OF

S, ERIC DINENNA

ZONING COMMISSIONER OF
BALTIMCRE COUNTY

:’L‘x-.l ifof 7= 5




f
Il [ ] ® oy | ot ® ® @
‘ || Pomona, Irc, - #72-82-R ond 172-221-R 2. Pomona, Inc. - #72-82-R and #72-221-R 4,
:ﬂ: PETITION FOR RECLA 3SIFICATION ] BEFORE |
" fomD.R. Zond D.R. 3.510 |
s i ; R R e e ! At the time the putition we: filed with the Zoning Cormissioner there were | In the field of expertise in planning, the petitioner presented Mr. Frederick |
;‘;g‘iz:;‘_'-:;mmm L 15 number of protestonts,  However, since thot time ond during the past two or more years, | .‘ P, Klaws, a qualified realtor and appraiser, and Mr. Fredarick E. VanSchwertner, o i ORDER
i o 5 ok | the petitioner has amended his plans and redesigned the whole layout o that before the ‘ | planner, boih of whom exisssed the opinion tha the present zoning was not nly i emor |
;&‘(gﬁj‘:{m‘m Rosd, 996¢ % T WGRE EomTY: 'i los of his coa for 1 Bocrd of Appass e ware o protestans, cnd the nimercs | | bt ¥inconcetveale® as it allowed m reasonable ws . the reperty, and the the physical | For the reasons sat forth in the f, _,ing Opinian, it is this__ 16h _day
e lere * | | coursel for the vorious profestants had olso struck their appearar.s and, In fact, the i || changes In the ralghborhood would weavant rezaning even IF there had been no error n the | |of Moy, 1974, by the County Boord of Appsalsy, DRDERED thet the raslesification
Pancne, ., : - ([t pmaos . o e st e oty e e | el s, i bt fhm sk o remrs st e einry akthbont b e o e b v s b gt B 1972, o e et
Petitiones g .: . Nn Aﬂtuf—? i} proposal as modified and their Presidnt testifiad that they falt that the present plans would | [ [ i.vm...c. a3 Pevitioner's Exhibit No. 5, bo and the same s hereby GRANTED as follows:
: UERFFEDHERN AR | stobliza tha Grmo and pravent Frther commercialization, || .exocutive of the Capital Program Planning of the Boord of Education of Baltimore County, I
siitiion 1 Il 36.4 ocres, outlined in green an the above meniianed exhibit,
|

Mr. Gordon Sugar, a well-known and highly qualified builder of homes os

shall be reclasified /iom its present zoning te ©.R. 10.5;

| ‘ the substance of whose testimony was that this proposed new construction would not couse

This case involves a property awned by Pamona, Inc. ‘also known as the

| any increase of capacity of the local schools and wauld hava no advene effect thereon,

|| well as apartments, appeured as the contract purchaser ot the Board hearing and testified as | 6.2 ocres, eutlined in blue cn the cbeve memened exhibit,

shall be reclossified from its present zoning to D.R. 16; and

||t his plons at great length and swhmitted plats by way of exhibits.  His testinony is |

Hutzler proparty). lor.aid = the inside of the southwest quadrant of the intersection of | particularly in view of the new school comstruction in the general area which is plonned to

the small parcel fronting on the Reisterstown Road comsisting
of 1.4 acres shall be reclossified from D.R. 3.5108.L.,

{|be completed by 1977.
Mr. Normon Gerber, the Chief of the Community Planning Division of the

Reisterstown Road and the Beltway, in the Third Election District, Northwest Sector, of | impressive to the Board, and we have no difficully in finding that the preposed dovelopment

Baltimore Cuinty,  The subjoct property hos been the subject of provious zoning petitions || of this tract would be in the best Interest of the neighborhood and the surrounding area.

subject to site plan opproval by the Office of Planni=g and Zoning, the State Highway

which have bees in and cut of the zoning process fror Hime i time, the latest cases involve

|| Ha further indicated it vmuld tako from five to seven yoars to complote this projsct. It is | Office of Planning and Zoning of Baltimore County, testified that the Planning Board had

Administration, and the Bureou of Public Services.
|

a reclassification for part of the property from D.R. 2 and D,R, 3,5 to D,R. 10,5 and Hpgh.nut-d that Mr, Sugar appears as o porty to the ogreement between the presant owners :mm,.a.dm.mm,r D.R. 2 zuning for this orea at the time of the petition under the

f2.R. 16, and also for @ reclassification of a small portion of the orea to B.L. | of the property, the Pine Ridge Assaciation, and @ number of neighbors who were previously cycle zoning but, howaver, in the somu document they pointed out that this property would Any oppeol from this dacision wust be in accordance with Chopter 1100,

subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedure .

The property is now mostly zoned, under the maps odopted on March 24, 1971, protestants.  This ogreement will be recorded as o binding covenant upon reclossification be a good location for apartment zoning which is, 1> the mind of tha Board, unrealistic in

{
as D.R. 2, with exception of the portion of it fionting directly on Reisterstown Road, which of the property and is hereby made a part of this Opinion by reference, it appearing emong the present classificotion of D.R. 2. Mr. Gerber pointed out that the issue before the

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COU”T}

is zoned B.L. end D.R, 3.5, i aburs the Baltimors Beltway to the north and for most of the exhibits s Petitioner's Exhibit No. 9. It is also to be noted that the revised ploms County Council in 1971, at the time of the mop adoption, involved wn entirely different

tis northern perimoter, ond to tha sast alang Ro Road it is by ol

|| will show but one troffic occess directly to Reisterstown Road. plon for zoning with reference to density of use from what is naw urder consideration.

development, most of which has taken place since the odption of the maps in Morch of 1971 In addition to the cbove, the petirioner presented testimony of qualificd Witheut going further into the uncontested facts presented by the petitioner,

ard which fwads no more tha. 3 sigwing m determing that fhers has been @ mbstuntial chargs enginoers o 1o the availability of utilities which oppear 1o be satisfactory.  There was and in the absenca of any protest whatever, and in light of what appears to be « complstely

I the charaater, of the-immediots.nalghiochaod sites thot sima. . For.sxamgle, o orge testimony by Dx W. W. Ewell, a re.ognized traffic expert, who ventured his opinion thot valid and legal restrictive agraement, the Board fins as a fact that there have been

hatel-motel complex, knovm as the Boltimore Hilton Inn, has been comstructed since that there would be no problem as to congestion erising solely as a result of this development, suffici nt charges in the character of the immediate neighborhood from March 24, 1971 to

time, boek of which is o large structure used 23 a commercial tennis bam, and along and pointed out that in March of 1971 no money had been allocated for the Northwest the rezoning as presently planned and ogreed to.

Reisterstown Road there ore gmoline stations, a Ponderosa Steok House ond other stores. Expressway, which is now the case, and the plans are for its completion during the period

Immediatel, across Reisterstown Road there are two other motels and @ number of gosoline

1976-1978, There is o propesed rapid transit stop within walking distance of the subject

stations. The subject property is now, and has been for a long time, used only as a faim property.. It was alsa brought out that a bridge of the Northwest Expressway hos already

fos the grazing of cattle which is, of course, a wasteful use for property as valuoble as this been constructed to cross the Baltimore Baltwiy.

and in this location.

October 16, 1972

L rE s

Case No. 72-221-R (Item No. 41)
£ 1972

Case No. 72-221-R (Iten Mo. 41) - Pomona, Incorporated Page 3' & W. LEE HARRISON
! - 10 WESE JOFEA HoAl
SW/S of Reisterstown Road, 998 0 Mircaats Avwris TOWSON, MAHTLAND 9150

NW of Naylors Lane - 3rd District

Marvia I. Singer, Esquire
Sullivan, Wiesand & Singer
Suite 1010

one Charles Center
Charles Street and Lexington Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Counsel for Proteastant September 25, 1072

Patition

Memorandum from W. Lee Harrison, Esquire

Oe%aber 6, 1972

Description of 6.2 Acre Parcel
County Office Building

bescription of 3€.4 Acre Parcel
Towson, Maryland 21204

Plat to Accompany Petition
Re: Petitior for Reclassification, SW/S of Reisterstown Road
988 NW of Naylors Lane - Srd District, Pomena, Inc.
Petitioner - No. 72-221-R (ltem No, 41)

Stepher. H. Sachs, Esquire

1605 Mercantile Dank and Trust Building
2 Hopkins Plaza

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

certificate of Posting (Two (2) Signs)

Certificates of Publication

Dear Mr.

nE: {64 !“ ificatl
SW/S of rstown Road, 998°'
Nil n# h‘w.lpr- Lane - 3:d Mu-

Baltimore County Planning Board Comments and Accompanying Map

Please note an appeal to the County Board of Appeals from the decision
and order deted September 22, 1972 denying the above requested -eclassification
on behalf of the Petitioner, Pomona, Inc,

%oning Advisory Comniitee Commants, dated February 15, 1972

Incorporated - Petitioner
HO. 72-271-7" (Item Wo. 41)

Petitionor's Exhibic No. 1

photogrammetric Map of Balt.nore County Matropolitan Area ‘
’ I encloae herewith check in the amount of $75.00 10 cover the costs

¢ aid appeal.

Dear Mr. Sacha:

Order nf tha Deput, suning Corminsioner, dated Seprember 22, 1972

Please be advised that an appeal Gss beea filed from
the decision renderad by the Depuiy Zoning Commissionar of Balti-
more County in tho above captionod matter.

You will be notified of the date and time of the appeal
hnu-!.n; whsa 1t is scheduled by the Baltimore County Board of Ap—
puals

Sincerely yours,

Letter of Appeal from ¥. o Harrison, Esquire, on behalf of &
Pomona, Incorporated, received September 26, 1972

.
W. “ee Hirrisons

"""""""""""""""""""""" vary truly yours b/enc.

W. Lae n“:uqn, Esquire Counael far Petitioner £ i /j/ s s:ﬂ,h“n n
306 Wost Joypa Road )
Mark D. Dopkin,

Towson, Ma:yl:md 21204 3 §. ERIC DI NENNA " '
Stephen H. Sachs, Esquire Counsel for rotestants zoning Commiassloner
1;35}.:;;:;“:1“ Bank and Trust SED/arl
2 Hopkins Plaza cc:  Myron J. Ashman, Es re
Baltimcre, Maryland 21201 ::5@. 1708 S

o 2 Court Square Building
Myron _‘11 Ashmz®, Paquire Counsel for Protectant 300 Zast Laxington Stroot
Suite 1708 Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Court fiquare Building
200 East Lexington Street
Baltimsre, Maryland 21202




® ®

RE: PETITION FORR LASSIFLATION & IN THE
from D.R. 2 and DR, 3,5
10 D.2. T6andB.L, : CIRCUIT COURT
NW cornar Reiste. stown Rood
and Naylors Lawe : . FOR
3ed District = Northwestem Sector, !
and RECLASSIFICATION H BALTIMORE CCUMNTY
from D.R. 2 to D.R. 10.5
and D.R. 16 : AT LAW

SW/S Relstorstown Rood, 998
NW of Noylors Lone

d District

Pomana, Inc., Petitioner :

Misc. Docket No., 9

Zoning Files #72-82-R : Folio Mo 439

and 172-221-%
and Beverloe F, Foinberg, File No. 5323
Protestonts-Appella.is : ]

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule 1101-B (4) of the Maryland Rules of Procedure;
Walter A, Reiter, Ji., Robert L, Gilland and W. Giles Parker, constituting the County
Boar of Appeals of Baltimeie County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the Appeal
to the representative of every party lo the proceeding before it; namely, W, Lee Harrison,
Esquire, 302 West Joppo Road, Towson, Maryland 21204, Atiorey for the Petitioner, and
Raymond Feinberg, Esquite, 1416 Clorkview Rood, Baltimore, Maryland 21209, and David
H. Fishman, Csquire, Garrett Building, Redwood and South Streets, Baltiuore, Maryland
21202, Atorneys for the Protestonts-Appellants, ond Stephen H. Sochs, Esquire and Jay 1.
[Morstein, Esquire, 1300 Marzantile Bank and Trust Bullding, Baltimore, Maryland 21201,
land Ronald L. Schieiber, Esquire, 1215 Maryland National Bank Building, Baltimore,
Maryland 71202, cnd Myron J. Ashman, Esquire, 1710 Court Squore Building, Baltimore,
21202, ond James D. Nolon, Esquire, 204 West Pennsylvania Avenve, Tawsen,
[Maryland 21204, and Marvin I, Singer, Esquire, 10 East Exger Sireet, Baltimore, Morylond
121202, Attorneys for thae Protestants, and Mark D. Dopkin, Esquire, Tenth Floor, Sun Life
Building, B. i sore, Maryland 21201, and Williom D. Wells, Esquire, Pikesville Professional
Puilding, 7 Church Lane, Pikesville, Maryland 212°%, Protestants, and M. Evgene C.
foutten, Chesapeoke Financiol Corporotion, 100 5t. Poul Street, Baltinore, Morylond 21202,
fond Mrs, Lelond A, Grohem, Box 192 - Woodholme Avenve, Baltimore, Maryland 21208, a
copy of which natice is attcched hereto and prayed that it moy be made a port thereof.

o P
» Adm, Secretary
County Bnﬂrn‘ of Appeﬂls of Baltimore County

Cwnry Office Building, Towson, Md. 21204
494-3180

Pomono, Inc. - 9/435/5323 ]

o
b

September 22, 1972

W. Lae Hnrrison, Esquize
306 West Joppa Fosd
Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: Petition for Reclassification
5W/ 5 of Reistarstown Road
998" NW of Naylors Lage - 3rd District
Pomona, Incorporatad - Petitioner
NO. 72-iZl-R (Item No. 41)

Dear Mr. Harrison:

| have this cate passed my Order in che sbove captioned matos
in accordince with thy attached,

Very truly yours,

Deputy 7oning Commissianes

Enclosure

€c: :loDh:n H. Sacha, quire

Mercantile Bank ﬂhd Trust Buildinyg
2 Hopkias Pisza

Baltimorze, Maryland 212010

Myros J. Ashman, Esquire
Suite 170¢

Court Squars Hullding

200 £. Lexington Strest
Baltimore, Marylaad 21202

1 hareby centiy that o ~opy of the ofoicgoing Certificote of Notice has beon
mailed to W. Lee Harrison, Esquire, 306 "West Joppa Road, Towson, Maryland 21204,
Attomey for the Petitioner, and Raymond Feinberg, Esquire, 1416 Clarkview Rood,
Boltinore, Morylond 21209, and David H., Fishmon, Esquire, Garrett Building, Redwood
and South Streers, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, Attoreys for the Protestants-Appcllants,
and Stephen H. Sachs, Esquire and Jay |, Morstein, Esquite, 1300 Mercantile Bank and
Trust Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, and Zonald L. Schreiber, Esquite, 1215
Maryland National Bank Building, Balfimore, Maryland 21202, end Myron J. Ashman,
Esquire, 1710 Court Square Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, and James E. Nolan,
Esquire, 204 West Pennsylvania Avenve, Towson, Marylond 21204, and Marvin 1. Singer,
Esquire, 10 East Eoger Street, Boltimore, Maryland 21202, Attorneys for the Protestants,
ond Mark D, Dopkin, Esquire, Tenth Floor, Sun Lifa Building, Beitimore, Moryland 21201,
and William D. Wells, Esquire, Pikesville Professional livilding, 7 Church Lane, Pikesville,
Maryland 21208, Protestants, ond Mr. Eugens C, Sutton, Chesopeake Financial Corpora-
tion, 100 St. Paul Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, and Mux. Leland A, Graham,

Box 193 - Woodholme Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21208, on this__/§ ™ doy of
June, 1974,

¥ ort, Adm, Secretary
Cuunty Board of Appeals of Boltimore County

Page 2
W. Lee Harrlson, Ssquire
September 22, 1972

Mark D. Dopkia, Esquire

1845 Ma ryland National Bank Building
10 Light Straet

Baitimore, Maryland 21202

|

RE:

Mr

Bov

PETITION FOR RECL Jn%ll ICATION
Don.

from D.R. 2 a
to DL R, 16 and
NW corner "L’bilr‘i!ﬂhwll Road
and Naylors Lane

3rd Diatrict - Northwestern Sect
and RECLASSIFICATION

from D.R. 2to D R. 10,5

and D.R. 16

SW/S Keisterstown Road, 098
NW of Naylors Lane

drd District

Pomona, Inc., Petitione:

Zoning Files §72-82-K
ane #72-221-10

Haymoad and Heverlee I, Feinberg,

Protestants- Appelants

INTH

CIRCUIT COURT

FOR

BALTIMORE COUNTY

AT LAW

M.

Docket No, 6
o No. 438
File Nu.

ORDER OF LISMISSAL

Clerk:

Flease enter the above appeal on Lehalf of Raymond Feinberg and

F. Feinbe

The Honorable Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Zoning

County Office Building
Roow 119

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #41 -- Pomona, Inc. ==
Hearing on March 23, 1972 at 1:00 p.

Dear Sir:

"DISMISSED WITH PREJUDIC)

SACHS & BARON
£08 MERCANTILE Bana & THUBY BUILDING — i
& moen euaza
BALTIMORE, AR TLAND F2DH

March ¢. 1972

" Rafmond Feimbery 7

1416 Clarkview Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

Attorney for Appellants

tomen

2.4
204l

Please enter my appeacance as counsel for
Mark D. Dopkin, Esq., Jules P. will.en, Esq., and
Raymond Feinberg as protes:ants in the above-captioned

matter.

Very sinserely yours,
PHen §. Sachs
i

SHS

ces:

Mark D. Dopk Esq.
Jules R. Willen, Esq.
Mr. Raymond Feinberg
W. Lee harrisom, Esq.

RE: PFTITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION f M THE
£zom D.R.2 and D.R.2.5
to D.R.16 and B.L. g CIRCUIT COLAT
NW corner Reisterstown Road
and Naylor. Lane 3 FOR
Ir? District-Northwestern Sector,

F BAL™.ORE COUNTY

Zoning Files #72-' - 3 AT LAW

and #72-221-R
:  Misc, Docke: No. 4
Folio No. 4317
Fi'=» No. 5320

David M. and nancy E. Paige
Protestants-Appellants H

Hr. Clerk:

Please enter the above appeal on behalf of David M.
Paige and Nancy E. Paige "Dismissed with prejudice®.

o a

David H. Fishmai
1200 Garrett Suilding
Baltimore, “aryland 2120z
752-4567

Attorney to: Appellants

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Movember 8, 1971

Mr. George E. Gavrelis, Director

Office of Planning & Zoning

Room 301, Jefferson Building
Towon, Maryland 21204

: Property Owner: Pomana, Inc.

Location: §/W/S Reisterstomn 3d. MAW
of Naylors Lan:

Present Zoning: D.R. z

Propoted Zoning: Recloss, te © #1035
and D.F. 16

%d Dlurict  Sector: Northwestern

No. Acres: 77.4

Item Ne. 41

The following comments were compi'sd efier o field invesrigation and
an in-office review which will provide the Pleaning Board  d ‘or the petitione:
with pertinent information of possible developmunt problems.

The subject property is located on the west side of Reisterstown Fuod,
north of Old Court Road and south f the Baltimore County Beltway, The
property is currently improved with several lo.ge, wall-maintained single-
fomily dwelling units.

Tie plat as swbmitted does not indiente all the ex'sting development
that is located on the property, or existing homes and outbuildings on the
property that s edjacent and owned by the petitioner. The proposed motel
+het is now wider construction should alio be ted o the plen

Very uly yours,

OLIVER L. MYERS, Cheirman

2IDJr. amsh




| | RE: PETITION ¥OR RECLASSIFI- 3 BEFORE THE | He felt that the four hundred (400) fost buffer of individual i | almost with il
{ I :‘:-;Sm;:“ s i o | GRS s ddaditts (X aRsssive ik pratect Me:adjsialng resis almost within its boundarice, satisfies almost all the citeria for an apartment
S ?:."::l:“':nﬂﬂ - T | | dential property valu-s. However, it was hir opinion that the e e
3rd m't,:f‘ % i . GOMMISSIONER impact of commercial complex on the Petitiuner's property was | plex.
| rd;Digtric % 1250 such that it snould have been reclassified to a higher dem; ! : 3 ;
i Pomona, Incorporated - Petitioner i However, uutil such time as the existing traffic conjestion at the inter- BA ORE COUNTY, MARY. D
| NQIHEE LR o, L) . oF Mr. Sidney Le.in, who lives opposite the aite on Old CourtRoad, tosti- |
I change at the above mentioned roads is abated, the action of the Baltimore |
o] 1 : BALTIMORE COUNTY | INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

d in dtioner® lassification request. His testimony was,
f ed in favor of the Pevitioner's Reclassification reques s o0y, County Conncil cannot be considered to be in error, To increase the residents

T 2 Bl Dlms
iTOnVer Lo T

FROM._Ellswvorth

in effect, as follows:

ial density as requented, would increusc the vehicular trip density from eight

He felt that the present request was proper and reasonable,
and should be accepted. He stated that he had turned down many
requests to purchase his home, because he liked the arca and
planncd to continue to live there. He folt that the proposed four
hundred (400) foot buffer strip would be more of a benefit to him
than the two hundred and fifty (250) foot sctback (as measured
from his dwelling) permitted for an apartment devolopment under
the D, R. 2 Zone.

The F s a R from a D.R,2 Zone to hundred (800) to thirty -fcur aundred (5400) trips por day at an intarchange

mm..%m.ﬁ.ﬂ..@.ze:‘;.:ytaae.:.l' %
Tty Dwner: FPosona, 1ne
Ioastisn: S/MS Belsterstown
Fresoot icming: D.R. 2 and B,

a:

D.R.10.5 and D. R, 16 Zones for the portion of a seventy-two (72) acre tract that presently enduves back ups of a mile or more, severa! times a day.

aylors Lane

of land which 15 situated at the southwesternmost quadrant of the Baltimore Thersfore, for the above reasons, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning |
1td Dade 16
Reltway and Re.sterstowr. Road. Commissioner, that the Petitioncr has failed to prave errur insofar as the 1 s

|

VMo, Aores:- 72.h
present D, R.2 zoning designation of his property is cancernad,

Mr. Richard L. Smith, a civil engincer with the firm of Matz, Childs Mr. Frank Fisher, a Sector Plannes employed by Baltimore County for

i i i i |
and Associates, testified in behalf of the Petitioner. His testimony was, in the past fifteen (15) years, testifiod in behalf of the Gounty. His testimony IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore |
e AP |
cliect, as follows: Gounty this 27 day of September, 1972, that the above Reclassifica- | The subject property coistitutes the some v previcusly ruviewad
previcusly

was, in cssence, as follows:
by the loming Advisory Committes and known os

{Apr1 = Detoter 19713, ning Item §29
Oy

s office in
are enclosing
icable to the eurrent

tion be and the same is hereby DENIED, and that the above described propesty

The seventy-two (72) acre tract has frantage on Old Court o
Road, Naylors Lane, Reisterstown Road, and the Baltimore Belt- e
wav, The total tract is presently zoned D, R.2. A Reclassification
i requested for 6.2 acres of land to a D. R, 16 Zone and for 36.6
acres of land to a D.R. 10.5 Zone. A four hundred (400) foot buffer
of D. R.2 zoning is proposed to remain along Naylors Lane, Old
Court Road and the weste rnmost property line. The requested

2 acres of D.R. 16 would be located at the extreme northwest
cornes of the tract adjacent to the Baltimore Beltway.

The recommendation of the Planning Board for a D.R.2
classification on the Petitioner's property was based on the
character of the neighborhood, the predominately single family
arca, traffic conditions and the school system.

herewith a xerox eopy of thoss comsants
i oy comaents whi

or arca be and the same is heroby continucd as and to remain a D.R.2 Zone.

Mr. Richard C. Moore, a traf’ic engineer employed by Baltimore

¥
Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

County, testified on behall of the County. His testimony was, in essence, as

follo

Mr. Frede

ck P. Klaus, o real estate appraiser and consultant, testi-

" ication, d to in-
fied in ochalf of the Petitioncr. His testimony was, in effect, as foiiows: ,,n":mp danaity from ;;h. hundred [ac;:)li: thirty-four hun-
\ He has been familar with the Petitioner's property since | dran {00 EelparppE day |
i i A | |
l 1953 and has personally inspected and waiked the entire site. Toa 1Eas “Vind) Rk seus te tho: LB SCEA G ST Ha VIR : ;
NGk ] 4 |
i i i il the of nei Roa and the Balti Beltway e
b ...Tha topography and sife locatanal celterta, {.o., atthe which is at capacity. It is not uncommon to find back ups ex- = |
o so. " arnmost quadrant of twa (2} major roads, make it ideally L et o i e = |
2 suited for apartment or high density ning. e [ e ¥ e E |
H o | |
< Prote 3 Afication: | |
‘a ! niis Sareia vt snis alfssadan fhaci ilbresis I i Several Proteatants testified in protest of the Reclassification, Their | = |
g = Exhibit No 1. The plan indicated the location and arrangement ¥ =i pred
- i o i r ©
: - of apartment buildings, parking, open space, the four hundred 2 ’ ijsctions weze banod winlaly aniheat v condifjons andi(ensiofonsreremting o |
¢ (400) foot buffer strip {to be ped into individual = | he s vad e entionla = ;
-5 ‘ on one-half (1/2) acre lots) nd the adjoining hotel-motel shoppine = i iy ; pou] - |
ac complex. n
x mple: o OPINION o
g! o o= |
=1 =2 0w The location of the site at the intersection of the Baltimore County Belts o=t
2 = H bow
-5 g way and Reisterstown Road, with a commercial shopping complex incorporated = : |
| S =

W, Lee Hardson, Esq. o

llem No, 41

W. Lee Harrison, Esq. . % .
Tem No. 41

Foge 3
Febrvary 15, 1972

W, Lee Harrison, Esq. .
item No. 41

Page 4
February 15, 1972

Poge 2
fobruory 15, 1972

Feirvary 15, 1972

Waler:  (Cont* FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

rm Drol

W. Lee Harrlscn, Esq.
305 W, Joppo Read
Towsen, Moryland 21204

Fire hydrents for the proposcd site (ore required crd) shill be

The prepoed private mprovemant must ba reviewed by the Baltimare City, Waler Divisica
Baltimore County Standards.

This property les in two distinet driage creos. Provistons fo accommodsting storm dralnoge
for adequocy of water supply.

have not been indicated en the submiticd plon.

Re:  Type of Hoarivg, Reeloss. to D.R. 10.5
o D.R. 16
Locatlon: S/W/S Relsterstown Rd. N/W
of Naylors Lane
oncr: Pomoa, Inc.
istrict
No. 41

Service within the site from the pubilic system must be in accordance with the Baltimore County th: Notiona! Fire Protection
Bullding, Plumsing end Fire Prevention Codes, The service connectinn to the mefer sholl be

in oecordance with the stonde s of the Baltimore County Depurtment of Public Works.

The area draining northwest will discharge 1o the Baltimore Deltway system, Therefore, droinoge
secquiramants o3 they affect the rood come under the jurisdiction of the Maryland Stete Roads

Commission.

The owner shall comply with all epplicoble requiiement: of
Association Standard No. 101, “The Life Sal Code”, 1
Preventicn Cods when construction plans ore s

P
3rd
ltem

The maor posticn of the site drafns fu o stream fraversing this site.  This stream constitutes e
weters of the State. No change con be outherized for the course o tion of the streom
without parmit from the Stata Deportmant of Woter Resources. This includes o culvert crossing, FEETT
public of private. The evnor is respaniTble for on engineoring study to detcrmine the area of

this site which would be inundated by o 50-year storm and to provide all justification of public
benefit necessary 1o, and to cbtain the required State permit for any change In course or eross=
section propascd. Public rights-of-vioy will be required for the 50 year flood plain fncluding

Sanltory Sewer:

The orea o3 curroitly zencd could yield opproxiinatcly 24 ot
a chonge o opartment zontng eould tonge from 3 (lur ofl 1 L

to 254 (for oll 3 bedroom units) elementory pupils,

Publie sonitaiy sewor facilities ure avolloblo to benefit this property in the soutnem divinage
orea.

T

Dear Sir:

Public sunitary sewer facilities nre not ovailable to beaefit this property in the arca drainng
1o the Boltimore County Daltway. This area s included in the Baltimore County Conprehensive
Sewer Plon (1970 - 1980).

The Zoniny, Advisery Committee hos roviewed the plons submiited writh thy

obave refereneed petition and hes made an on site ficld inspection of the The schools servicing this area are:

propety. The following commonts are o result of this raview and inspection 1 foot frec board, 50-foot minimum widih.
Copocity -
e subject property T located on the weest side of Relsterstown Road, nerth Public drafnege focilitics are required for ony offsite dainoge focilities and any ensile foctlities Improvesictis to tha public system moy o required for edequote samic. Miiibrock EI, 525 _m
of ©Id Court Reod and south of the Baliimore County 2="woy. The property serving of| oreos, In eccordance with the standards of the Baltimore County Departnent of Sudbrook JIr 1200 a0 b
ntly improved vith severol large, well-mointained single-fomily Public Werks, The Petitiover is entfroly res7 for the of all odditional sewerage raquired Pikesvillo Sr. 1320 me

1o serva ihe propesed developnient . Such additicaal seveeroge s to be constricted onslte, that
is, not within any public road, rights-of-way, v cvament, excep! fer cennocti a to public
sanitary soweroge located theroin, All private ond/or ansite seweroge muat confurm with the
Baltimore County Plumbing Codz ond/or the Joint Interin: Policy of the Bairimare County
Depariment ef Public Works or the Boltinure County Plushing Cede, s applicable.

unifts,

Onsite dralnoge facilities serving only orecs within the site du not require constivetion under
o County contioet. Such facilities nre considerud private ond therefore must conform to the
County Plumbing and Butiding Code.

STATE HIGHWAY ADIA

BLAEAL OF ENGIN
The folle s "1 e
office L revion

the plo® submitted 1o this The subjact plon should indicote distonce of prepe:
Road ("), e

hed in regard 1
Htee n connceton vith the

Cerr

g Adv

Sediment Conticl:

subsjecl it

The et vnze from th

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

o Stats Highway will bo st

Develepment of this property through stripping, greding end stabilizotion could result In
sedimnt potlulion problem, dameging private and public hol lings below this property, ond
sediment control is required by Stole low. A groding parmit 1, therefore, nocessory for
groding, including the stiripping of top soil.

ar

Tha sublect patition wos reviewed as ltom 29 In the fitst cyole. The subject petition can bo
expected lo increass the teip density from 800 1o 3100 ips yor doy.

ZO!

Reisterstown Roadd i a 5t 1
Refirstonn Road ivars Access fo th site, to o Targe extent, will bo va the tntrrshonge of Reltcniown Rood r i
. 3 s rivol M be necessory 1 E"c revicyed and appros Boltway which ot copocliy. Seveial times throughsut ihe day, Tt Is not uncommon 1o fi the petitianar, The pr
prior ta the recarding of uny rucord plat or wee of any groding end bullding permits. back ups sxce: g o mile of tha traffi= signals o the obove mentioned inteichanga. on the plon.

MFALTH DEPARTM

water and sév- must be mede avallokle o ihe site prior to oppreval of b

par
i Pollution Co,

et for odegual

Old Ceurt Rec s e ¢

formation n

Health,




'mu.'x.onz counry, marv Al

INTER-OFFICT CORRESPONDENCE

TO.... Febaard Uzrhety = Date. 157 10, 971
ATl Oliver L. l'r-)ro =
FROM G11500r 0k How-Divarye BeBenma-

SUBIECT. Ttuns 203 -(Aprdl = Ostubor Oyela 1971)
Froporty Oumort Pomna, Tnc.
Locationt SAS Rolsi

38 D
32 Seotant Norilimataim

furnial ’M in 1o
o Yendng Adv

.m 1 the

Laad and @ad

BALTIQRE COUNTY, HARYLAIQ

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Hr. Oliver Myers

TO. .
Frow  Mo¥t ¥. Bonn
Item 41 - zontng Adv(-nry Comnittee Meetiny, Octobar 22, 1971
SUBJECY D
41. Property Owner: Pomena, inc

Locarion: S/W/S Reisterstown Rd
N/W of Naylors Lane

Presemt Zcming: D.R. 2 and B.L.

Proposed Zoning: Reclass. to D.R. 10.5
and D.R. 16

Districe: 3

Sector: Horthwestern

No. Acres: 72

Metropolitan water and sever must be made available ro
the site prior to approval of building permit.

Air Pollution Comments: The building or buildings on this
site may ho gubjest to registration and comaliance with the Maryland
state Mealtn Afr Pollution Contrel Regulations., Additfonal informa-
tion may be odtained from the Division of Alr Pollution, Baltimore
Caunty Department of Health.

/74%/ .}2:1.&.--1

er and Sewer Sect
EHREAU oF ENVll\ﬂNHENrAL HEALTH

HYRkLe

Itoa 729 (ppcid - e cyela 1971)

Propariy Ounw Por Inss

P 2 '
Kay 10, 1971

Shorn Dratnay  (Conttd)

L ridon of the sita eraine to o streas iraversing ihls site,
Tals xnni::ng:mw; waters of the State, No chonps con ta ruttorizod
for tho eource or oreas=section of the stress without rerrit from s State
Departzant of Vater Pesourcss. Thig dnoludes a culvert croasing, public
or priate. The owner o for an enginsering study
th 2rva of s site vhich would o imuadated bty a S0-year storn and to
provide 211 Justificatisn of publie banofit racossary to, and to obtain the
requived Stale pomdl for any chengs in course or eross-siction propossds
Publie rishte-of-try will bo reqrired for the ar flcod plnin Aneludiog
1 foot froa bosrd, S0-foot minimum width.

Public dvainaga facilitles oro requiwed for any offsite deaing
foedMtios and any onsite facilities =arving offcite arcas, in -umrdmw
with the stendords of tie Baltimors County Bepertsant cf Publie Workas

fneca faailitien ucr\.lnq unly sxens within ths site do nob
uh:mnh B under o County Sush faciMties Ars consldered
pﬂv\h and therefore mist conform to the County Plusmbing and Mailding Codod.

Sedimant Contraly

Pevoloprans cf L!sﬂ proporty thoough chrir
eould puauit dv o & pollution problos, sping private and pu
ho: o beloy this , -qmrty, on? sediront control ia vequirad a-*- Stota 2av.
yofore, nseecnary for axl grading, including bho

A3 Mtnr poredt do, th
Stoaing of top bolls

Grading studlos sad cadirent control ¢rowirgo will ba mverscary to lo
aevicied end approvad prior to the recording of roy yecord plat or the
docunnco of eny crading end huilding porwits,

ot

Publie votor faciiitien ere «vallebla to bensfit this paopariy.

fire hydrants cud Suproversnte to thw public ryshem way
male protestion,

1k

5 pator mhall ba dn sccexdunce w
tuent ef Fublle Work:

T0: S, Eric DiNemna, Zoming Conmissicner DATE: (otobar 27, 1971

Attention: Kr. Myers
FHOM: Fire Frevention Bureau

Fire Departaent
SUBJECT: Property Owner:

Pomona, I
T ¥ M., ¥V of Naylors Lew
meid b goning dgenda: Cycle for Gotober '71
&) 1. Fire hydrants m-n-mm-a h(ll-nwdr-dlﬂd)ml
be in accordance with Baltimore County Standards.

The hydrants shall be locatad at intervals of JO0 fest along
an approved road,

() 2. A oecond means of access is requirsd for the site.

inz, grading snd sluml&uﬂ.!.q
14

tn dmprovosent mush ba ravievod by tha Mbltisore Cily,

Tton #29 (4prid = Oc r.yelu wn)
Frl:,.arl.y dmers Pox .

0 3
H::f W, ¥yn

Sanitary Sawert (Conttd}
Public sanitary savar facilitiss &re rot available to oonafit this
property in tha area draining to the Balt =ors County Poltsays This avea
R includod tn the Dalinore County Comprohonaiva Sovar Flen (1970 = 130).
Iaprovaminta to the public systea may be required for adsquate serviva.

" The Petitionar in entirely rosponsitla for the constrretios of

1%
addibional souerago required 40 sarva tie proposod dovelopmont. Such sddiiionnl

sawarags u to ba constructed onsite, that 4s, not within any public rea:
rights-of-vay, ov esusasnt, except for cennactlon to pullic sanitary u:».u.zpu
docated tharein. ALL private anifor caslie sewernge muok n:euron: vith the
Balticore County Flunbing Coda undfor the Joint Into
Caunty Department of Pablio &
Lpplicable.

in Policy
rks and the Baltlnora County ﬂillubin..gj =

-@&Gﬂﬁh 52,

r.u.wom: v, DIV P.B.
] -~ Chlef, w.0au of Englncering

BUD:PAN I 10 (VU
e
eei Plie (3)

Koy Shects  P-SE and T.m5
Tepa: Ind B F

of the Baltimore

BAI.'HOR! COUNTY, MARYI..A'

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEINING

JEFFERSON

BuILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
INTEROFFICE  CORRESPONDENCE

S. Eric DiNenna
Atta: Oliver L. hyers

€. Richard Moore

t ltem Ul - Cycle lnnlng Il

#roparty Owner y
Reisterstown Road W gf lhvlurs Lane
Reclass. to DR 10.5 and DR 16

The subject getition was reviewed as Item 29 in the First cycle.

The subject petitior. can be expected
to W00 trips por day.

Access to this site, to a

to increase the trip decsity from 800

rge extent, will be va the interincage
of feisterstown Road and the Boltway which is at capacity. Several b

mes

throughout the day, it is not uncommon to find back ups excecding a mile
ac the traffic signals at the above mantioned interchange.

BaLtiuone. Mo,

Hr. S. Erfe DiNenna
ng Commissioner

County OFfice Bldg.

Towson, Maryland

Atts Me. 0, L. Myars

HWAY ADMINISTRATION

300 wasr Pacavan STacer

October 29, 1971

() 3. The dead-end shown at

Texx Hapr 78
: CRH:nr
BALTIX @
Petitionar; Pomews, Inc.
toation: 3luls Rewn Ro. wiw of Naveozs Line
District: 3
Present Zoning: D X
Proposad Zoning: D 10.5 102 1L (fe.tre ¥ €oaac)
Mo. of Acres: 7.4 (4.\..r le. REQUSITES <A REzo .N(,)
Arg:
i
L
=30 Micozask Heust:

Oear Hr, DiNenna:

() L. The site shall be made %o comply with all applicable requires
Tunta of the Hational. Fira Protecticn Association Standard

€) 5. The owner shall comply with all applicatile reguirements of the
Haticral Fire Protsction Association Stndard Wo. 101, » e
Life Safety Cnde ¥, 1967 Eitien, and the Fire Preventics Code

RAnGE Frow 3 (For ae | BFotoon vuiis ) ELEMENTIRY Pumes T

as+ (Fer 20 3 Bomzo0m dvl"‘»‘\gw@ ey PodiLs.

+is___| JTumia tmn e
~rug | frSusaasecde

TUE ARTA 43 Cesf@uicy ZowED Couun YIEWD APIzon. 26 Poreariic

7.4

[
Assistant Traffic Engineer

21201

Re! Baltimore County Reclassification
Cycle for tie period of Oc-over
o A T

1TEN 41
Property Owner: Pomona, Tnc,
Locationt SWS Reisterstown Road
Route 140) WV of !a ors lane
Present Zonfngt D,R, 2 and B.L.
Sespused Loning: lecllsl to LR,

10,5 and o/,

District : 3rd i-nnr. N/
No. Acres: 72,4

subject plan should indicate dfstance of proposed curd fram the

The sul
centerl ine of Reisterstown Road (28').

The entrance From th State Highway

tions's appeoval and pernit,

whan construction plans are submitted for approval.
6. The Fire Department has no comment on the propossd oite.

4

Fire Preven

Hoter Above comments indicatad with a chack apply.

mb

EcEMENTARY PUALS WHiLE A CHINLE T2 A0 2rMEA" Ze.aiml Cod o l

! CL1JEM:bk

! be subject to the Administra-

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Development “ngineering
Section

Hyt John E. Meyars
Asst. Developmen: tnginger

ol




LRYLEN “\3 0
"’)\\‘nhsmmh:la. ENT. made this__ 2B

i E}‘iﬁunm\, .. GOR E.
s AV (L .. GORUON

L e =
pariles of the first part, and TIE PINE RIDGE ASSOCIATION, INC,, MARK

day of April, 1974 by

SUGAR and CAROLINE BERNSTEIY,

D. DOPKIN and ILE] DOPKIN, his wife, ANTHONY G. MARSIGilA and

ESTHER R. MARSIGLIA, %is wife, and SAR KA UFMAN and
FALFMAN, his wife, parties of ihe second part, all of the said parties

State of Maryland,

being in Baltimore County

WIEREAS, Pomona, Inc. is the fee simple owner of a tract of land

located at the northwest corner of Reisierstown foad and Naylors Lane in the
Third Fiection District of Ballimore County contabung 68,55 ucres, more or

less, which is known as "Pomona (hereimufier sometimes referred to as the

"Pomona property’ ) and Gordan B, S ct purchaser of the
Pomona property: and

WHEREAS, Carolie Bepr s the fee simple owner of a tract of

land located an Navlors Lane, adjoming the Pomona property, the Bernstein

praperty topether with e Pomona property beng mor particulaply deseribed

Exhibit "A " avached hereto and made a part hercof and hercinafter collectively

refarred troas the Property

WEHEREAS, Pomona Inc, and Gordon E. Sugar have filed Petitions with

Baltimore County, Maryland requesting thal the Pomona property be reclissifi

from 15, 1. and D1, -2 zomng to B, L., L' R.10,5 and D, R, 16 zoning: and

hership have

WHEREAS, the parties of L. sccond part by a vote of mwe

cation and

reed fo fern e ther objection of the granting of the reclassi

10 support e same tas herein defined) cpon the execuiion of this Agreement

rties of the fi

by the *part,

ETH: That in Considd

rHIS AGR:

MENT WI

NC

THEREFORE,

tlon of the mtual agrecments, convenants, restrictions and conditions herein

asement which is now a matter of public record and

8, Excep for an

which concerns 11 use of the 60 foot right-of-way, direct access to the Iilton

Hotel project und Tenmis Harn, loeated to the north of the Pomona property,

Heliway (I-695) and Reisterstown

at the southwest corner of the Baltin

; 1

a4 4hs aemameplse 2 o Popedy Jutee g
intoated unless controlled by a Mechanital Gate House or

wrsbiinlien o i
Roady, shall be pr

manned by a guard and the parties of the first part shall provide a dual, con-
trolled Gate House entrance amidl exit from a roadway used in common with the

Hilton project to theic preposed shapping and office facility as the direct prima

necess to sush facility and will discourge use of other entrances as acel

! office arva.

said siopping

10. Access from the decclopment o Old Court Road will be limited to

readnway to consist of two lanes and shoulders, the

one point of acevss, sai
location of which will reughly appiosirate the location shown on the plan. At

sccess rozd the width of said

the entrance of Old Court Romd “ronm
entrance may not exceed two lapes s suck pomt of access shall be closed

w all traffic after 11:00 P, si. taily.

'
“1 to ane point of access,

11. Access to Naylors Lane will be

to the commercial area and

which point shall not be used as primary ac«

which shall be cither cl ar 1100 BOAL dadky o cur ed by a Gate House,|

There shall be no vehicular access or enirance © tue propesed relocated 1, 1

arca from the proposed 30' drive estending northe v 1om Naviors Lane,

within 500 feet northerly from the northernmost cdge of pa. i of Saylors I.Mnu’

without the prior written consunt of the parties of the seeond pase

12, The pace of v

residential facilities shall be spa

following corime cement of construction, with not more than one hundred fifty

(150) parden apartment or tewnhouse units or in the alternative ene hundred

(108) Mid=Rise units, to be completed during each of the first two (2) years,

13, During construction of improvements on the Property, whether

residential or commercial, no construction vehicles shall enter the Pro srty

of Five (§5,0u) vollars fres. each party

lcontained and the payment of the
o the other and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and
lsufficiency of whick is hereby acknewledged, the parties hereto hereby enter
into this Agrecment for ihe purpose of establishing covenanis, restrictions and
lconditions set forth herein which shall become effective ad provided in Articles|«
IV and V1 hereof, and shall thereafter run with and be binding upen the Property

and upon the presents and/er future owners thereof and shail inure to  the

henefit of all of the parties hereto, their P personal repr

heirs and assigns.

I. ‘The parties of the fir<t part agree that the use of the Proper.: shall
be restricted in the following manner:

1. e total number of "dwelling units’' {as that ferm is described in

he Zoning Regula ions now n effect in Baltimore County, Maryland) on the
operty shall not excoed five hundeed thirty-five (535) in ‘he aggregate, of
fvhich not more than two hundred sizteen (216) of said dwelling units shall be
Lonstructed within the so-calied "Mid-Rise” units (as definer: in Paragraph 2,
\erein) and the balanee shall be garden (ype non-elevaior uniis cff townhouse
|mits,

2, Toe"Mid-Risc units shall not consist of more than two buildings

hor shall either building exceed a height of nine (9) stories above mean ground
evel,

3. Except as spccifically modified by tlis Agreement the Property

ihall be developed s ab ially in rdance with the plat entitled "Revised

’lat 10 Petition for of Property of Vicinity

Hoad and Naylors Lane' preparcd by Matz, Childs & Associates
ind dated August 24, 1973, revised 1o April 3, 1974, which plat is attached
iereto as Exhibit "B" ana made a part hereof,

4. The propescd commercial area indicated on the said plat shall

-6~
or exit therefrom directly onto Old Court Road.

Il The parties of the second part on behall of itsell or themselves, its
or their heirs, s ccessors and assigns agree that they will noi contest the
gransing of the requested reclassification of the Pomona proper‘y rom a D.R.
2 zore and B. L. zone to o D.R. 10.5 zone, D.R. 16 zone and 5. L. zone and
upon the riling of any Order granting the requested Reclnssification, the partie
of ‘he sccond part, agree not fo pursue any appeal therefrom and thereby allow
the Property to be reclassified, In addition, said parties of the second part

tion before the Board of Appeals

agree 1o support the Petition for Reclassifl
of Baltimore County by its or their appearance and testimony in favor thereof.
The "support” required to be given by the partics of the second part shall
consist of an officer of The Pine Ridge Association, Inc. appearing before the
Zoning Commissioner and, il necessary, before the Soard of Zoning Appeals
and further that the parties of the second part are required to support the

Petition one time only and shall not be required to support subsequent rezoning|

petitions, if any.

astrictivas and eond,

III. All agreements, covenants,
in this instrument shall b~ binding upon and inure 10 the henefit of the heirs, ©
succesgors, and assigns of the parties hereto and shall run with the land and
be binting upon the property hereinbefore referred.

IV. The failure to enforce any of the covenants, restrictions and

in contained in any instaace shall in no event constitute a

conditions he

wiiver or estoppel of the right to enforee the same or any other covenant,

restriction, and condition 1 the event of any violation of the heren contained

Moreover, in the event that any one or more of the cOVenants,

covenants,

catrictions, antomdinons heecin contained shall be for any reason declared

L

restrictions and conditions shall continue

4 co enants

mwalid, the re

and effect,

in fuli for

-3~

tie and

outdoor skating rick within the said commercial area for aesth

purposes. The comm floor apace

larca referred to in this Paragrap

for any commercial purpose whatsoever.

5. Excopt as specilically provided herein the

it including but not fimited to buildings, parking 1acilities, recrdational

[facilities, including swimming pools, tennis courts, hall diatacnds, etc.

four hundred (100) fect in width measured from the property lizes of the

the Baltimore Be.tway (1-693)

-

V. The mutual ag

ements, covenauts, restrictions and conditions

contained in this a

ment shall become elfective only in the cvent the
property is acquired by Gordon E. Sugar, individually, or by any corporation,
partnet ship, jeint venture or other entity or combination thereof in which the
said Gordon E. Sugar has an interest, direct or beneficial; ana in the event
that such un acquisition does not oceur the mutual agreements, covenants,

restrictions and conditions coatained in

age rement will not be effective,

At the

me that Pomona makes a transfer of all or any portion of the Property
Pomena will certify, cither as part of 11e docureat of transier or by a
separate instruinent in writing, whether or not the transfer is to Gordon E.
Sugar, invididually, or by a carporation, partnership, joint venture or other
entity or combination thereof of which the said Gordon E, Sugar has an interes:
direct o beneficial, und such cortification by Pomona wili be binding and
conclusive upon ali persons, for title purposes only.

Lsubiast prapent-boing ———

T
.

his Agreement contains the entire unde rstanding of the parties and

each of the parties hereto.,

WITNLSS 11

2 HANI

3 AND SEALS of the parties bereto on the day and

year first above v rten,

ATTL; FOUMONA, INC,

u_‘%lg[u 2L sul}%ﬁﬁ (SEAL)
. \\J ]

(SEAL)

not exceed 3.2 acres, and the construction thereon shall not exceed eighty
thousand (80, 000} square feet in (he aggregate of whick not more than forty
thousund (40, 020) gquare fuet shall be devoted to retail use. This Paragraph

|shatl not be const.ucd to prohibit the construction sf an outdoor pond and/or

thereon shall
contain offices, specialty shops, medical and similzr facilities but shali nct

contain any supermarkets or drive-ins and said commereial area and the parlsipg
thercfor ahall be located as to not be closer than three hundred (300) feet from
the center line of Nayiors Lane at its closest point or iavther than six hundred
(600} fect from the center line of ltvisteratown Road 15 that road is presently
lconstructed) at its fartherest point to the west. Except for the commercial

no portion of the Property shall be used

uffer zone" (as herein-

after detined) shall not have any structure or other improvements placed upon

"buffer zone” shall be defined as an area around the perlmeter of the Property

Property on Na,lors Lane and Old Court Road, along the southernmost boundary
of the Property and along the westernmost boundary of the Property to a point

three hundred two (302) feet south of the southerrmost right-of-way line of

6. That the parties of the first part covenant to Jevelop the Property
substantially in accordance with the plan attached hereto as Exhibit "B except
that the locations of buildings and parking, for the garden apartment and town-

louse units, may be changed if there is no greater cncroachment into the buffe

The

-4-

zone than indi :uted on said plan her,

The said plan show: the intrugion or

protrusion of twa {2) buildings and three (3) parking

as ‘ato the buffer zone

behind or to the north of the Bernatein Property along Naylors Lae and if any

udjustment or relocation of vither the buildings o parking areas is made, |
in no cvent shall there be allowed any additionaé * rusions and thuse permitted!

shall not be reloc

ted eloser than Threc Huwired (300) feet irom its nenrest

point to the center line of &

aylors i une, the approximate Jlsance shown on

said plan; and three () structures and four (4) parkisg arcas sre shown on

said plan as projecting or Leang locatiod «

W 420) feer wide|
buffer zone located on the west houndary of said property whi-t also may be

relocated, r

ed or altered within the discretion of (he parties of the first
part. except that net more than three (3) buildings nor four 4 parking arcas

may protrude info said four hundred (200)

ot wi

buffer zone along the west
[boundary of said property but in no event sball any protrusion be less than one
hundred eighty (L80) feet from its closest point to the wester nmost boundary of

the Property, except tha there shall be no Profrusions into s

buffe: zone
1

within six hundre d (600) feet of the center Line of O'd Court lioad, and the
parties of the first part regerve the right tu utilize the area adjacent 1o the

existing Tennis Barn on which D, |

16 zoning has been reques

= for parking

lots or structure.

swimming pools and outdoor or indoor teanis courts,
7. The partics of the firat part agree and covenant to landseape the
Property as shown on the said plat and to ercet a fence and landscape sround

the periphery of the Froperty similas to that ;v

d at the ¢

ss Keys Develog-
ment on Falls Road in Baltimore City and to supploment exist landseaping
and sereening presently existing along Naylors Lane ond Old Court Roads which
may be occasioned by the loss of any t~ces or shrubs due to widening of those

roads.

8. All entrances to the developmen: shall be controlled by a Mechanical

ate House, manned by a yuard or cloged after 11:00 P, M

8-
ATTEST: TIE PINE RID| / ASSOCIATION, L.C,

/ /
M{m‘.bn Hy pardh v,-/’ /oo (SEAL

il =
WITNESS:

__(SEAL)

MARK D. DOPKIN

(SEAL)
ILENE K. DOPKIN, kis wife

(SEAL),
ANTHONY G, MARSIGLIA

(SEAL)|
ESTHER R. MARSIGLIA, w wile

(SEAL),
SAR KAUFMAN

(SEAL)

RAUFMAN, s wife
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